# 503408846 07/27/2015

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3455480

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WEI CHEONG WONG	06/04/2015
SEONG FONG CHEN	06/04/2015
CHUANG SIM CHONG	06/04/2015
SHIPING WANG	07/12/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALLEGIANCE CORPORATION
Street Address:	1430 WAUKEGAN ROAD
City:	MCGAW PARK
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60085

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13347336
Application Number:	14730635
Application Number:	14730605
Application Number:	13347357
Application Number:	11672705

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (847)887-1064

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8478876667

**Email:** kim.luna@cardinalhealth.com

Correspondent Name: CARDINAL HEALTH

Address Line 1: 1500 WAUKEGAN ROAD

Address Line 2: ATTN; KIM LUNA

Address Line 4: WAUKEGAN, ILLINOIS 60085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6278-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL C. STELTER
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel C. Stelter/

503408846 PATENT REEL: 036181 FRAME: 0953

DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2015
Total Attachments: 6	
source=6278assignment#page1.tif	
source=6278assignment#page2.tif	
source=6278assignment#page3.tif	
source=6278assignment#page4.tif	
source=6278assignment#page5.tif	
source=6278assignment#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 036181 FRAME: 0954

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND OF LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS, We, Wei Cheong Wong, Shiping Wang, Chuang Sim Chong, and Seong Fong Chen have invented certain new and useful inventions or improvements relating to Glove Coating and Manufacturing Process ("Invention") which are described in a patent application entitled "GLOVE COATING AND MANUFACTURING PROCESS" filed on February 8, 2007 which such application has been afforded serial no. 11/672705 by the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("Application"); and

WHEREAS, Allegiance Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 1430 Waukegan Road, McGaw Park, Illinois 60085 ("Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in the Invention, in the Application, in any US patent granted therefrom, and in any applications for patent (and in the respective patents granted therefrom) in any country of the world claiming priority to the Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in the Invention, in the Application and in any letters patent which may be granted from the Application, as well as in any patent application, now or hereafter filed in any country of the world, claiming priority to the Application and in any letters patent which may be granted respectively therefrom. I furthermore hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in all provisional and non-provisional applications relating thereto, and in any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals or reissues of the Application, of any patent application, now or hereafter filed in any country of the world, claiming priority thereto or having the same worldwide priority date thereof, and of any letters patent granted respectively therefrom;

AND, I HEREBY sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in any improvement to the Invention made by me, whether made solely or jointly with one or more other parties, as well as in any patent application filed on said improvement, now or hereafter filed in any country of the world, claiming priority to the Application, whether or not said improvement is described expressly in the Application;

AND, I HEREBY authorize Assignee to claim priority to the Application in any country of the world for any purpose whatsoever, including without limitation, Assignee's efforts to seek patent protection in its own name, for its own benefit and/or on its own behalf in any country of the world;

AND, I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country of countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all letters patent for said inventions

Form PAT001, 1009 (rev. 1009)
PATENT
REEL: 036181 FRAME: 0955

or improvements to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND, I HEREBY authorize and request the attorney of record in the said application for letters patent to insert in the above right hand corner of this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the said application when officially known, if such information has not been provided at the time of my execution hereof;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any and all facts known to me respecting said inventions or improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all non-provisional, divisional, reissue, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I here June , 2015.	unto set my hand and seal this _34th day of
Legal Name of Inventor:	Wei Cheong Wong
Inventor's Address:  Inventor's Signature:	265 Jalan Rambai 1, Taman Rambai Kulim, Kedah 09000 Malaysia
WITNESSED BY: Signature:	Date: 4th June 2015
Print Name: LOW CHILY 14  Signature: YEE HUI LIM	Date: 04th June 2015

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto JULY , 2015.	set my hand and seal this 12 <sup>th</sup> day of
Legal Name of Inventor:	Shiping Wang
Inventor's Address:	1508 Forever Avenue Libertyville, Illinois 60048 United States of America
Inventor's Signature:	Shiptog way
WITNESSED BY: Signature:  Print Name:     Res Zimmenname	Date: 7/12/15
Signature: Karen Just	Date:

Ser. No. 11/672705 Filed on 8 February 2007

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereus	nto set my hand and seal this day of
Legal Name of Inventor:	Seong Fong Chen
Inventor's Address:	11-A Gerbang Minden Gelugor, Penang 11700 Malaysia
Inventor's Signature:	STChen
WITNESSED BY: Signature:	Date: 4th June 2015
Print Name: Low Call 414  Signature: YEE HUI LIM	Date: 04th June 2015

REEL: 036181 FRAME: 0959

Ser. No. 11/672705 Filed on 8 February 2007

of

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereur June, 2015.	nto set my hand and seal this day
Legal Name of Inventor:	Chuang Sim Chong
Inventor's Address:	127, Jalan Tembaga Island Park Greenlane, Pulau Pinang 16000 Malaysia
Inventor's Signature:	Mushman
WITNESSED BY: Signature: Jan City 414	Date: 4th June 2015
Print Name: LOW CHIL 414  Signature: Yestin	Date: 04th June 2015
Print Name: YEE HUI LIM	